The details of the initial contract duration and possible renewals are set 
out in Article I.2 of the draft contract. 

Estimated 
value of the 

contract 

The estimated value of the framework contract to be awarded for the 
whole duration of 4 years is €360.000 (three hundred sixty thousand/00), 
VAT excluded, based on annual estimated value €90.000,00 (ninety 
thousand/00). 
The above-mentioned amount is based on the estimated value of Service 
A - External Audit to the EUI Annual Accounts and Service B - Operating 
Grant Agreement for the duration of the contract.